Cash and cash equivalents (Refer note - 8) 0.29 - -

19.69   0.38 -
Financial liabilities
Borrowings (Refer note - 13) 258.45 119.25 -
Trade payables (Refer note - 16) 98.83 57.01 9.60
Others (Refer note - 14 & 17) 186.08 - -

543.36 176.26 9.60

Sanghi Industries Limited

30th Annual Report 2016-17 80

 The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year.

INR Year end spot rate
31 March, 2017 31 March, 2016 1 July, 2015

USD 1 64.85 66.25 63.64
EUR1 64.78 68.97 68.40
CHF 1 69.27 75.28 71.20

INR Average rate
31 March, 2017 31 March, 2016

USD 1 65.55 64.37
EUR1 72.27 71.21
CHF 1 66.87 66.86

 Sensitivity analysis

 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars at March 31 would have affected the measurement
of financial instruments denominated in US dollars and affected equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Effect in INR of 10% movement USD EUR CHF
31 March, 2017
Strengthening (2.60) - -
Weakening 2.60 - -

Effect in INR of 10% movement USD EUR CHF
31 March, 2016
Strengthening 10.55 0.92 -
Weakening (10.55) (0.92) -

Effect in INR of 10% movement USD EUR CHF
1 July, 2015
Strengthening (17.59) (0.96) -
Weakening 17.59 0.96 -

vi.  Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. The Company adopts a policy to ensure that it
achieves balance between fixed and floating rate.

vii.  Exposure to interest rate risk
 The Company uses a mix of fixed rates and floating rates of borrowings. The changes in the floating interest rates are monitored closely.

INR in crores

Amount
31 March, 2017 31 March, 2016 1 July, 2015

Fixed-rate instruments
Financial assets - - -
Financial liabilities 347.83 567.44 461.66

347.83 567.44 461.66

Note - 35 : Capital Management